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HRES 910
Condemning violence against children globally, and encouraging the development of a strategy for preventing,
addressing, and ending violence against children and youth globally.

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: May 24, 2018
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on Education and the Workforce, and in addition to the Committee on Foreig
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Education and the Workforce, and in addition to the Committee on Foreign
Affairs, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as
fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.  (May 24, 2018) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/910 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MA   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hres/910
https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/910
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000312


Cosponsors  (43 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX May 24, 2018

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 10, 2018

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jul 10, 2018

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Jul 10, 2018

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Jul 10, 2018

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Jul 10, 2018

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-8] R · PA Jul 11, 2018

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jul 11, 2018

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Jul 13, 2018

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-21] D · FL Jul 25, 2018

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Jul 25, 2018

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Aug 10, 2018

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Aug 10, 2018

Rep. McEachin, A. Donald [D-VA-4] D · VA Aug 10, 2018

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Aug 10, 2018

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Aug 10, 2018

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Sep 4, 2018

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI Sep 4, 2018

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Sep 4, 2018

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Sep 4, 2018

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL Sep 4, 2018

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Sep 6, 2018

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Sep 6, 2018

Rep. Mast, Brian J. [R-FL-18] R · FL Sep 6, 2018

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Sep 6, 2018

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Sep 6, 2018

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Sep 25, 2018

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Sep 25, 2018

Rep. Cook, Paul [R-CA-8] R · CA Sep 27, 2018

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Sep 27, 2018

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Sep 27, 2018

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Sep 28, 2018

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Oct 2, 2018

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Oct 19, 2018

Rep. Lujan Grisham, Michelle [D-NM-1] D · NM Oct 19, 2018

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Oct 23, 2018

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Oct 26, 2018

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Oct 26, 2018

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Nov 6, 2018

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Nov 29, 2018
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC Nov 29, 2018

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Dec 17, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To May 24, 2018

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To May 24, 2018

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

115 SRES 606 Related bill Aug 15, 2018: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations. (text of measure as introduced: CR
S5621)

Summary  (as of May 24, 2018) 

Condemns all forms of physical, mental, and sexual violence against children and youth globally.

Commends the End Violence Against Children Solution Summit 2018 in Stockholm, Sweden, for its leadership.

Actions Timeline

May 24, 2018: Introduced in House
May 24, 2018: Referred to the Committee on Education and the Workforce, and in addition to the Committee on Foreign
Affairs, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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